
Honorary Fellows of Indian College of Obstetricians & Gynaecologists 

Sr.No. Honorary Fellows
Year of 

Joining
Code No. Name

1 Honorary Fellow HF0001 Prof.M.Fathalla

2 Honorary Fellow HF0002 Lord Naren Patel

3 Honorary Fellow 2002 HF0003 Mr.A.R.Nanda

4 Honorary Fellow 2004 HF0004 Late Prof.Louis G. Keith

5 Honorary Fellow 2007 HF0005 Prof.Arulkumaran

6 Honorary Fellow 2007 HF0006 Mr.Prasanna Hota

7 Honorary Fellow 2008 HF0007 Dr.Harshad Sanghvi

8 Honorary Fellow 2008 HF0008 Dr.Madhavan Nair

9 Honorary Fellow 2009 HF0009 Prof.Giovanni Miniello

10 Honorary Fellow 2009 HF0010 Dr.Patrick O’Brien

11 Honorary Fellow 2010 HF0011 Dr. Rohana Nalin Haththotuwa

12 Honorary Fellow 2010 HF0012 Dr. Ajay Rane

13 Honorary Fellow 2011 HF0013 Dr. Dileep V. Mavalankar

14 Honorary Fellow 2012 HF0014 Dr. Manyonda Isaac

15 Honorary Fellow 2012 HF0015 Dr. Anthony Falconer

16 Honorary Fellow 2013 HF0016 Prof. G. Benagiano,Itay

17 Honorary Fellow 2013 HF0017 Dr. Michael O Dowd,Ireland

18 Honorary Fellow 2014 HF0018 Dr. Himanshu Bhushan, New Delhi

19 Honorary Fellow 2014 HF0019 Prof. John J. Sciarra, USA

20 Honorary Fellow 2015 HF0020 Prof. Robert Harrion

21 Honorary Fellow 2015 HF0021 Prof. V. M. Katoch

22 Honorary Fellow 2016 HF0022 Prof. Gian Carlo Di Renzo, Perugia, Italy

23 Honorary Fellow 2016 HF0023 Prof. Mike O'Connell, Dublin, Ireland

24 Honorary Fellow 2017 HF0024 Prof. Paul Fogerty, RCOG

25 Honorary Fellow 2018 HF0025 Prof. Lesley Regan, RCOG President

26 Honorary Fellow 2019 HF0026 Prof. Ralph Hale, FIGO Treasurer (2017 )

27 Honorary Fellow 2019 HF0027 Prof. Carlos Fuchtner, FIGO President Elect (2018)

28 Honorary Fellow 2019 HF0028 Dr. Ravi Chandran, President AOFOG

29 Honorary Fellow 2020 HF0029 Dr. Edward Morris, President RCOG

30 Honorary Fellow 2020 HF0030 Prof. Kazunori Ochiai, President AOFOG

31 Honorary Fellow 2020 HF0031 Dr. Alison Wright, Vice President RCOG

32 Honorary Fellow 23.01.2022 HF0032 Dr. Jeanne Conry, President FIGO

33 Honorary Fellow 2022 HF0033 Dr. Vinod K. Paul, Member of NITI AAYOG

34 Honorary Fellow 2022 HF0034 Dr. Soumya Swaminathan, Chief Scientist WHO

35 Honorary Fellow 2023
HF0035 Prof. Dr. H. C. Frank A. Louwen, President Elect 

EBCOG

36 Honorary Fellow 2023

HF0036 Dr. Edgar Ivan Ortiz Lizcano, FIGO Regional 

Trustee FLASOG 



37 Honorary Fellow 2023

HF0037 Dr. Anne Kihara, President AFOG & FIGO 

President Elect

38 Honorary Fellow 2023

HF0038 Mr.Ajey Bharadwaj, Director Avani Health 

Foundation,Mumbai   

39 Honorary Fellow 2024 HF0039 Dr. Ranee Thakar, President RCOG, UK

40
Honorary Fellow

2024

HF0040 Mr. Vinoj Manning, Country Head, CEO IPAS 

Development Foundation, India

41
Honorary Fellow

2024

HF0041 Ms. Medha Gandhi, Senior Program Officer Bill & 

Melinda Gates Foundation, India

42 Honorary Fellow 2025
HF0042 Dr. Abdul Sultan, Consultant Obstetrician and 

UroGynaecologist, UK

43 Honorary Fellow
2025

HF0043 Anchita Patil, Lead MNCH, India Country Office. 

The Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation. 

44 Honorary Fellow 2025
HF0044 Anand Sinha, Senior / Country Senior Advisor, Global 

Reproductive Health,  The David and Lucille Packard 

45 Honorary Fellow 2025 HF0045 Anjali Nayyar, Executive Vice President GHS

46 Honorary Fellow
2025

HF0046 Dr. Blami Dao, Professor Ob-Gyn,Burkina Faso, 

West Africa.

47 Honorary Fellow 2025
HF0047 Dr. Fionnuala McAuliffe, Head of Women's and 

Child's Health, Prof of Ob-Gynaecology at 

48 Honorary Fellow
2025

HF0048

Dr. Janesh Gupta, Hon. Prof., Birmingham 

Women’s Hosp & Chief Editor-European Journal 

of Ob/Gyn

49 Honorary Fellow 2025 HF0049 Dr. John Tait, President AOFOG

50 Honorary Fellow 2025 HF0050 Moni Sagar, Lead Family Health USAID

51 Honorary Fellow
2025

HF0051 Michelle Lang Alli, Director - Health Office USAID 

India

52 Honorary Fellow 2025 HF0052 Philippe Descamps, Past Vice President FIGO

53 Honorary Fellow 2025 HF0053 Pompy Shridhar, India Director, MSD for Mothers

54 Honorary Fellow 2025

HF0054 Mr.Rishi Tandulwadkar, Founder of ALIV India 

Regenrative Wellness, Pune

55

Honorary Fellow 2025 HF0055

Dr. Sambit Mukhopadhyay, President Elect, 

European Board & College of Obstetrics and 

Gynaecology

56

Honorary Fellow 2025 HF0056

Dr.Shailesh Puntambekar, Director & Consultant 

Laparoscopic Oncosurgeon at Galaxy Care 

Multispeciality Pvt Ltd, Pune

57
Honorary Fellow 2025

HF0057 Prof. Thomas Gelhaus, Past President of ACOG,

USA



Email ID

patel_naren@hotmail.com

igk395@northwestern.edu, lgk395@nwu.edu

sarulkum@sghms.ac.uk

prasannah@unops.org

hsanghvi@jhpiego.net

scientificsecretary@isro.gov.in

g.miniello@tiscali.it

patrick.obrien@uclh.nhs.uk

rohana@ninewellscare.com

ajay.rane@jcu.edu.au

dileep@iimahd.ernet.in

imanyond@gmail.com

tfalconer@rcog.org.uk, 

Anthony.falconer@phnt.swest.nhs.uk
pinoingeneva@sunrise.ch

mikodowd@gmail.com

drhbhushan@gmail.com

jsciarra@northwestern.edu

iog@rcpi.ie ,  neilcoen@rcpi.ie
secydhr@icmr.org.in, 

vishwamohankatoch@yahoo.co.in, 
giancarlo.direnzo@unipg.it

mikeemer@eircom.net

pfogarty@rcog.org.uk 

LRegan@rcog.org.uk

ralphwh178@gmail.com

ravic2558@gmail.com

epmorris@rcog.org.uk

kochiai@jikei.ac.jp/ kochiai@hotmail.com

awright@rcog.org.uk

jeanneconry@gmail.com

vinodk.paul@gov.in

doctorsoumya@yahoo.com

frank.louwen@kgu.de

ortizedgarivan@gmail.com

carlosfuchtnerfigo@gmail.com

mailto:sarulkum@sghms.ac.uk
mailto:hsanghvi@jhpiego.net
mailto:scientificsecretary@isro.gov.in
mailto:g.miniello@tiscali.it
mailto:patrick.obrien@uclh.nhs.uk
mailto:rohana@ninewellscare.com
mailto:ajay.rane@jcu.edu.au
mailto:dileep@iimahd.ernet.in
mailto:imanyond@gmail.com
mailto:tfalconer@rcog.org.uk
mailto:tfalconer@rcog.org.uk
mailto:pinoingeneva@sunrise.ch
http://f5mail.rediff.com/prism/writemail?mode=mail_to_individual&email=mikodowd@gmail.com&els=60dffa5648b8e82ab284b8a4389c3c2d
mailto:drhbhushan@gmail.com
mailto:jsciarra@northwestern.edu
mailto:giancarlo.direnzo@unipg.it
mailto:mikeemer@eircom.net
mailto:LRegan@rcog.org.uk
mailto:epmorris@rcog.org.uk
mailto:kochiai@jikei.ac.jp
mailto:awright@rcog.org.uk
mailto:vinodk.paul@gov.in
mailto:doctorsoumya@yahoo.com
mailto:frank.louwen@kgu.de
mailto:ortizedgarivan@gmail.com


ruby2medical@gmail.com

avnihealth@yahoo.com

rthakar@rcog.org.uk/raneethakar@gmail.com 

manningv@ipas.org

medha.gandhi@gatesfoundation.org

asultan29@gmail.com
asultan29@gmail.com

anchita.patil@gatesfoundation.org

asinha@packard.org

anayyar@globalhealthstrategies.com

blami.dao@jhpiego.org

fionnuala.mcauliffe@ucd.ie

j.k.gupta63@outlook.com

johnandodette@me.com

msagar@usaid.gov

mlang-alli@usaid.gov

phdescamps@chu-angers.fr

pompy.sridhar@merck.com

rishi.tandulwadkar@gmail.com

sambit.mukhopadhyay@btinternet.com

shase63@gmail.com

tgell5@aol.com

mailto:ruby2medical@gmail.com
mailto:rthakar@rcog.org.uk/raneethakar@gmail.com
mailto:manningv@ipas.org
mailto:medha.gandhi@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:asultan29@gmail.com
mailto:anchita.patil@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:asinha@packard.org
mailto:anayyar@globalhealthstrategies.com
mailto:blami.dao@jhpiego.org
mailto:fionnuala.mcauliffe@ucd.ie
mailto:j.k.gupta63@outlook.com
mailto:johnandodette@me.com
mailto:msagar@usaid.gov
mailto:mlang-alli@usaid.gov
mailto:phdescamps@chu-angers.fr
mailto:rishi.tandulwadkar@gmail.com
mailto:sambit.mukhopadhyay@btinternet.com
mailto:shase63@gmail.com
mailto:tgell5@aol.com

